

نموذج الإفصاح

البنك التجاري (ش.م.ع.ق.) يفصح عن البيانات المالية الربع سنوية من عام
2024

أفصح البنك التجاري (ش.م.ع.ق.) عن البيانات المالية الأولية لفترة التسعة أشهر المنتهية في 30 سبتمبر 2024. كشفت البيانات المالية عن تحقيق صافي ربح قدره 2,341,248,000 ريال قطري مقابل صافي ربح قدره 2,276,985,000 ريال قطري لنفس الفترة من عام 2023. كما بلغ العائد على السهم 0.59 ريال قطري في 30 سبتمبر 2024 مقابل العائد على السهم 0.57 ريال قطري لنفس الفترة من عام 2023.

الإفصاح الإضافي:

تمت إعادة صياغة البيانات المالية للربع الثالث من عام 2023 بسبب إعادة صياغة البيانات المالية في نهاية العام 2023 للمشتقات الأساسية في نظام أداء خيار الأسهم الخاص بالبنك:

(1) بلغ صافي الربح المعلن لفترة التسعة أشهر المنتهية في 30 سبتمبر 2023 مبلغ 2,365,442,000 ريال قطري. (بلغ العائد على السهم لفترة التسعة أشهر 0.56 ريال قطري).

(2) بلغ صافي الربح المعدل لفترة التسعة أشهر المنتهية في 30 سبتمبر 2023 مبلغ 2,276,985,000 ريال قطري. (عائد السهم لفترة التسعة أشهر هو 0.57 ريال قطري).

(3) بلغ صافي الربح المعلن لفترة التسعة أشهر المنتهية في 30 سبتمبر 2024 مبلغ 2,341,248,000 ريال قطري. ويمثل هذا انخفاضاً بنسبة 1.0% بناءً على التقارير المالية وزيادة بنسبة 2.8% بناءً على المعاد بيانته.

*ملحوظة: يجب ان يكون صافي الربح غير متضمن لحقوق الاقلية (إن وجد).

Disclosure Form:

THE COMMERCIAL BANK (P.S.Q.C): Disclose the financial statements for Quarter 3 of 2024

The Commercial Bank (P.S.Q.C.) discloses the interim financial statement for the nine-month period ending 30th September, 2024. The financial statements revealed a Net Profit of QR 2,341,248,000 in comparison to the Net Profit of QR 2,276,985,000 for the same period in 2023.

The Earnings per Share (EPS) amounted to QR 0.59 as of 30th September, 2024 versus Earnings per Share (EPS) of QR 0.57 for the same period in 2023.

Additional Disclosure:

The Quarter 3 of 2023 financial statements are restated due to restatement of the year-end 2023 financial statements for the underlying derivative on the Bank's share option performance scheme:

- 1) The reported net profit for the nine-month period ending 30th September 2023 was QR 2,365,442,000. (The EPS for the nine-month period was QR 0.56)
- 2) The restated net profit for the nine-month period ending 30th September 2023 is QR 2,276,985,000. (The EPS for the nine-month period is QR 0.57)
- 3) The reported net profit for the nine-month period ending 30th September 2024 is QR 2,341,248,000. This represents a 1.0% decrease on a reported basis and a 2.8% increase on a restated basis.

* Net profit should not include minority right (if any)